$19,767,000 (2014: Losses of $6,126,000) in profit and loss.

Group

Profit or loss

 10% 10%

  Increase Decrease

  $’000 $’000

2015
Current – other financial asset (1,567) 2,049
Non-current - other financial asset (733) 250
Net sensitivity (2,300) 2,299
2014
Current – other financial liability (4,706) 4,713
Non-current - other financial liability (3,647) 3,652
Net sensitivity (8,353) 8,365

Movement of a 10% increase / decrease in oil prices would have no impact on equity (2014: Nil).

113ANNUAL REPORT 2015

Interest rate risk

Interest rate risk occurs with respect to cash and deposits and borrowings to the extent they are subject to
movements in floating interest rates.  Cash is usually placed on deposit at fixed interest rates for periods of between
30 and 180 days. At 30 June 2015, the majority of cash held by the Group was held at floating interest rates.

At 30 June 2015, a change in interest rates would have increased/(decreased) financial assets and liabilities and profit
and loss by the amounts shown below, assuming all other variables remain constant:

Group   Profit or loss

   100bp   100bp

   Increase   Decrease

   $’000   $’000

2015
Financial assets 210 (210)
Financial liabilities - -
Borrowings - embedded derivatives - -
Net cash flow sensitivity 210 (210)
2014
Financial assets 292 (292)
Financial liabilities (731) 731
Borrowings - embedded derivatives 3,079 (2,336)
Net cash flow sensitivity 2,640 (1,897)

Movement of 100 basis points would have no impact on equity at 30 June 2015 or 30 June 2014.

Interest rate risk exposure

The following table sets out the Group’s exposure to interest rate risk and the effective weighted average interest
rates at the end of the reporting period:

Group Weighted
average
effective

interest rate

Floating

interest rate

Fixed

interest rate

Non-interest
bearing

Total

 per cent $’000 $’000 $’000 $’000

2015
Financial Assets
Cash and cash equivalents 1.10% 20,233 - 2,978 23,210
Trade and other receivables 2.68% 743 16,159 22,829 39,731